

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	17-0754 Version: 1	Name:	Village of Winnetka, Illinois Happ Road over Skokie River Improvement		
Туре:	Improvement Resolution (Highway)	Status:	Approved		
File created:	12/16/2016	In control:	Board of Commissioners		
On agenda:	1/18/2017	Final action:	1/18/2017		
Title:	PROPOSED IMPROVEMENT RESOLUTION (TRANSPORTATION AND HIGHWAYS)				
	Department: Transportation and Highways				
	Project Type: Illinois Major Bridge Program (IMBP) Grant Award. Acceptance of Proposed Improvement Resolution.				
	Request: Approval of appropriation of Motor Fuel Tax Funds				
	Project: Bridge replacement of Happ Road Bridge over the Skokie River				
	Location: Village of Winnetka, Illinois				
	Section: 16-W4043-00-BR				
	County Board District(s): 13				
	Centerline Mileage: N/A				
	Fiscal Impact: \$3,120,000.00				
	Accounts: Business Unit: 7601501				
	Summary: This improvement shall consist of the complete removal of the existing bridge and replacing it with a three-span reinforced concrete slab bridge with one lane in each direction, approach pavement, 10-foot multi-use path on the east side of the bridge, bridge pavement connecto at each end of the bridge, pavement markings, landscape restoration, engineering and other necessary highway appurtenances.				
Sponsors:	, , , , , ,				
Indexes:	(Inactive) JOHN YONAN, P.E., Superintendent, Department of Transportation and Highways				
Code sections:					

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/18/2017	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass

PROPOSED IMPROVEMENT RESOLUTION (TRANSPORTATION AND HIGHWAYS)

Department: Transportation and Highways

Project Type: Illinois Major Bridge Program (IMBP) Grant Award. Acceptance of Proposed Improvement Resolution.

Request: Approval of appropriation of Motor Fuel Tax Funds

Project: Bridge replacement of Happ Road Bridge over the Skokie River

Location: Village of Winnetka, Illinois

Section: 16-W4043-00-BR

County Board District(s): 13

Centerline Mileage: N/A

Fiscal Impact: \$3,120,000.00

Accounts: Business Unit: 7601501

Summary: This improvement shall consist of the complete removal of the existing bridge and replacing it with a threespan reinforced concrete slab bridge with one lane in each direction, approach pavement, 10-foot multi-use path on the east side of the bridge, bridge pavement connector at each end of the bridge, pavement markings, landscape restoration, engineering and other necessary highway appurtenances.